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Montfield Accommodation
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2022

YEAR

CALLOUT PEST CONTROLLER CALL OUT REASON

2010 NIL
2010 NIL
2011 NIL
2011 24/05/2011 ECOLAB
2012 NIL
2012 25/10/2012 ECOLAB

2012 11/12/2012 ECOLAB
2013 NIL
2013 NIL
2014 NIL
2014 NIL
2015 12/10/2015 ECOLAB
2015 NIL
2016 NIL
2016 NIL
2017 NIL
2017 NIL
2018 NIL
2018 NIL
2019 NIL
2019 NIL
2020 NIL
2020 NIL
2021 NIL
2021 NIL

2021 Feb-21 ECOLAB

Mouse seen in Ambulance Station

Mouse activity seen

Report of bedbug seen

Mice heard in Kitchen ceiling

mice seen by residents

LOCATION OUTCOME
External Building in the Montfield Hospital Grounds No trace found of mice bait traps set with reveiw weekly.
External building in Montfield accomodation block 2/room 1 No mouse found but bait trap set

Gap in the pipework in the toilet where access may have been gained
Baits set again throughout the floor and pipework was sealed
External building in Montfield accomodation Block1 rm 14 No trace found.

Main Kitchen in Gilbert BAIN Hospital No evidence found but bait boxes set with review

No evidence found but any potential access routes blocked and no re
Kitchen occurance -£367.20

COST

Free

Free

Free

FREE



