

**FOI**

**2022 - 111**

HOSPITAL	YEAR	CALL OUT	PEST CONTROLLER	CALL OUT REASON	LOCATION	OUTCOME	COST
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2010	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2010	NIL					
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2011	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2011	24/05/2011	ECOLAB	Mouse seen in Ambulance Station	External Building in the Montfield Hospital Grounds	No trace found of mice bait traps set with reveiw weekly.	Free
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2012	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2012	25/10/2012	ECOLAB	Mouse activity seen	External building in Montfield accomodation block 2/room 1	No mouse found but bait trap set Gap in the pipework in the toilet where access may have been gained Baits set again throughout the floor and pipework was sealed	Free
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2012	11/12/2012	ECOLAB	Report of bedbug seen	External building in Montfield accomodation Block1 rm 14	No trace found.	Free
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2013	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2013	NIL					
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2014	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2014	NIL					
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2015	12/10/2015	ECOLAB	Mice heard in Kitchen ceiling	Main Kitchen in Gilbert BAIN Hospital	No evidence found but bait boxes set with review	FREE
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2015	NIL					
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2016	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2016	NIL					
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2017	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2017	NIL					
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2018	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2018	NIL					
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2019	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2019	NIL					
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2020	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2020	NIL					
Gilbert Bain Hospital Lerwick	2021	NIL					
Montfield Hospital Lerwick	2021	NIL					
Montfield Accommodation	2021	Feb-21	ECOLAB	mice seen by residents	Kitchen	No evidence found but any potential access routes blocked and no re occurrence -£367.20	